

## CUMBERLAND COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

HOMELESS COMMITTEE

The undersigned Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of Cumberland County hereby calls the following SPECIAL MEETING of the Homeless Committee (Interlocal Agreement between Cumberland County and City of Fayetteville to Address Homelessness) at the time, place, and for the purpose(s) set out below:

DATE: Thursday, October 7, 2021

TIME: 3:00 PM

PLACE: Judge E. Maurice Braswell Cumberland County Courthouse

117 Dick Street

Fifth Floor, Room 564

Fayetteville, NC

PURPOSE: 1. Call to Order

- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Committee Re-Orientation
- 3. Other Items for Discussion
  - A. Brief Review of Interlocal Agreement
  - B. High Level Overview of Local Homeless Support Structure
- 4. Discussion of the Need to Create as Charter for the Homeless Committee
- 5. Next Meeting
- 6. Adjournment

Charles E. Evans

Chairman

<u>Certification</u>: I certify that the above notice was posted on the Cumberland County Courthouse door, provided to those having filed a written request for notice, provided to representatives of the media and delivered to each member of the Board at least 48 hours before the meeting as required by NCGS 153A-40.

Clerk to the Board